FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027		04-11-2003		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
4.4		102417068 PATENTS ONLY	:T	RE	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	•	Conveyance Type			
└─」 New ┌── Resubmission (N	Ion-Recordation)	Assignment		Agreement	
Document ID #	102295894	License	Change	of Name	
Correction of PTC		Merger	Other		
└── Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective Docum	nent	(For Use O	NLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	🗋 Departm	ental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveyin	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	eter William Bacon			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date	
-		,		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	avid Roy Tucker			10 22 2002	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	onal names o	f receiving parties attached	
· · · _	Boodrich Actuation System	ns Limited	ŀ		
				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) C	/o Ernst & Young			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,	
Address (line 1)	00 Conshillty Cross			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
	00 Capability Green	·		(Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	Bedfordshire			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	uton	LU1 3LU		United Kingdom	
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	ddress Enter for th	e first Receiv	ing Party only.	
Name 🗌					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	L.11. Martin				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THISADDRESSMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0976

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-6027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	parties attached
Enter additional C		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Adam John McLoughlin	Month Day Year 10 06 2002
	<u>_</u>	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	David Coleman	11 01 2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party	ies) 🗌 Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)] If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Enter either th	Immber(s) or Patent Number(s) Image: Mark if additional number Image: Dee Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Image: Dee Patent Application Number(s) Patent Image: Dee Patent Application Number(s) Image: Dee Patent Image: Dee	

• • • • •

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0977

FORM PTO-1610 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PB Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 248-689-3500			
Name Mr. Eric T. Jones, Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle & Learman, P.C.					
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4390				
Address (line 2)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 7					
Enter either t Patent 10/288,902	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
-	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
<u>only if</u> a	T application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT []			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$			
Method of Deposit Ac Enter for pay		—			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗍			
attached c indicated h Eric T. Jones	Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to de therein.	true and correct and any			
Name of Pers	on Signature Signature	/ Date			

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s),

PETER WILLIAM BACON DAVID ROY TUCKER Adam John MCLOUGHLIN David COLEMAN

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

GOODRICH ACTUATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having a place of business at

c/o Ernst & Young 400 capability Green Luton Bedfordshire LU1 3LU United Kingdom

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

AIRCRAFT FLIGHT SURFACE CONTROL SYSTEM

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of America which was filed by the undersigned on _______ and accorded application serial number _______; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0979

The undersigned hereby authorises Reising Ethington Barnes Kisselle Learman & McCulloch P.C. to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

Executed on: <u>22 October</u> 2002 <u>Peter William BACON</u>

Executed on: <u>12 October</u>. 2002

Executed on: <u>6 Octobel</u> 2002 ADAM Jo

MCLOUG

Executed on: 1 November 2002 DAVID COLEM

DAVID COLEMAN

RECORDED: 11/18/2002